

Certificate



Certificate number: 2014-016

Certified by EY CertifyPoint since: December 18, 2014

Based on certification examination in conformity with defined requirements in ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 and ISO/IEC 27006:2015, the Information Security Management System as defined and implemented by

Leaseweb Global B.V.*

located in Amsterdam, the Netherlands is compliant with the requirements as stated in the standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Issue date of certificate: January 15, 2018 Re-issue date of certificate: March 21, 2019 Expiration date of certificate: December 12, 2020

EY CertifyPoint will, according to the certification agreement dated November 8, 2017, perform surveillance audits and acknowledge the certificate until the expiration date noted above.

*The certification is applicable for the assets, services and locations as described in the scoping section on the back of this certificate, with regard to the specific requirements for information security as stated in the Statement of Applicability, version 3.2, dated May 4, 2018.

J. Sehgal | Director, EY CertifyPoint

Leaseweb Global B.V.

Scope for certificate 2014-016

The scope of this ISO/IEC 27001:2013 certification is as follows:

The scope of Leaseweb Global B.V.'s Information Security Management System under certification is bounded by the specified services and locations of the independent Leaseweb companies.

The Leaseweb Information Security Management System scope includes the corporate infrastructure and the following services:

Public Cloud
Private Cloud
Azure Stack
Bare Metal Servers

Colocation
Webhosting
Domains
Hybrid Solutions

The Information Security Management System is centrally managed out of Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

The scope mentioned above applies to the following office locations:

Leaseweb Netherlands B.V. (headquarter)
Luttenbergweg 8
1101 EC Amsterdam

Leaseweb USA, Inc. 9301 Innovation Drive / Suite 100 Manassas, VA 20110 Leaseweb UK Ltd. 1 Fore Street London EC2Y 9DT

Leaseweb Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. 18B Keong Saik Road 089125, Singapore

Leaseweb Deutschland GmbH Kleyerstraße 75-87 60326 Frankfurt am Main

The Information Security Management System mentioned in the above scope is restricted as defined in "Scope of the Information Security Management System" version 11.9, dated March 1, 2019.